EQUITY
For the six months ended 30th June 2005

Unaudited

(Accumulated
losses)/

Share Share Capital Retained Exchange
capital premium reserve profits reserve Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Balance at 1st January 2004 23,815 – 123,758 (25,579 ) 1,494 123,488
Profit attributable to

shareholders – – – 32,450 – 32,450
Exchange difference

transferred to profit and loss
account upon the winding up
of an overseas subsidiary – – – – (1,494 ) (1,494 )

Balance at 30th June 2004,
as previously reported 23,815 – 123,758 6,871 – 154,444

Effect of early adoption of
HKFRS 3, HKAS 36 and
HKAS 38 (Note) – – – 1,099 – 1,099

Balance at 30th June 2004,
as restated 23,815 – 123,758 7,970 – 155,543

Note: The early adoption of HKFRS 3 determined in the third quarter of 2004 has resulted

in a prospective change in the accounting policy for goodwill from 1st January

2004. Certain figures previously reported in the interim report of 2004 have been

restated to conform to the change. The early adoption of HKAS 36 and HKAS 38

have no material impact to the accounts of the Group.

Unaudited

Share Share Capital Retained Exchange
capital premium reserve profits reserve Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Balance at 1st January 2005 23,815 – 123,758 8,676 – 156,249
Exercise of share options 1,119 6,313 – – – 7,432
Share issue expenses – (7 ) – – – (7 )
Profit attributable to

shareholders – – – 2,389 – 2,389

Balance at 30th June 2005 24,934 6,306 123,758 11,065 – 166,063

12 Interim Report 2005

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS
1. Basis of preparation of the accounts

These unaudited condensed consolidated interim accounts have been prepared in

accordance with Hong Kong Accounting Standard 34 (“HKAS 34”) Interim Financial

Reporting, and the applicable disclosure requirements of Chapter 18 of the Rules

Governing the Listing of Securities on the GEM of the Stock Exchange. They have

been prepared on the historical cost basis except for certain financial instruments,

which are measured at fair values, as appropriate.

The principal accounting policies and methods of computation used in the preparation